E.11(B) dated 14.08.2018 of Govt, of India, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi, 
sanction is hereby accorded to Shri R. Prabhakaran, JE(C) for grant of House 
Rent Allowance (for last place of posting at OICf ALHW, Chennai) 30% of 
Pay+Grade Pay as on 2^9:2X)l^nsil5U0/-+46Q0^ =Rs:5913/-(Rupees 
five thousand nine hundred and thirteen ohiy);:per month fprthe period from 
24.09.2016 to 24.06.2017.

The expenditure is- debitable to the same, head of .accounts under 
which his Pay and Allowances are being drawn.

■■

*

DeputyChief Engineer(Nicobar)"
t

(d) The applicant would cite the case of one R.